1 / 5E-mail:hkt@heketai.com
BZX84C2V0-BZX84C75
ZENER DIODE
FEATURES
 Planar Die Construction
 300mW Power Dissipation
 Surface Mount device
SOT-23

Note: (2) Tested with pulses tp = 20 ms.
(3) The Zener impedance, ZZK, for the 27 through 75 volt types is tested at 0.5 mA rather than the test current of 0.1
mA used for VZ2
f = 1kHz
Zener Voltage
Range(Note2)
Maximum Zener
Impedance(Note3) Zener Voltage Range(Note2) Zener
Impedance Reverse Forward
VZ@ IZT IZT ZZT@
IZT
ZZK@
IZK IZK VZ2@ IZ2 IZ2 VZ3@ IZ3 IZ3 ZZT3@ IZT3 IR VR IF VF
TYPE Nom(V) Range(V) (mA) Ω (mA) (V) (mA) (V) (mA) Ω (mA) (uA) (V) (mA) (V)
BZX84C2V0 2.0 1.8~2.0 5 100 - - - - - - - - 120 0.5 - -
BZX84C2V2 2.2 2.08~2.2 5 100 - - - - - - - - 120 0.7 - -
BZX84C2V4 2.4 2.2~2.6 5 100 600 1.0 1.7~2.1 1.0 2.6~3.2 20 50 20 50 1.0 10 0.9
BZX84C2V7 2.7 2.5~2.9 5 100 600 1.0 1.9~2.4 1.0 3~3.6 20 50 20 20 1.0 10 0.9
BZX84C3V0 3.0 2.8~3.2 5 95 600 1.0 2.1~2.7 1.0 3.3~3.9 20 50 20 10 1.0 10 0.9
BZX84C3V3 3.3 3.1~3.5 5 95 600 1.0 2.3~2.9 1.0 3.6~4.2 20 40 20 5 1.0 10 0.9
BZX84C3V6 3.6 3.4~3.8 5 90 600 1.0 2.7~3.3 1.0 3.9~4.5 20 40 20 5 1.0 10 0.9
BZX84C3V9 3.9 3.7~4.1 5 90 600 1.0 2.9~3.5 1.0 4.1~4.7 20 30 20 3 1.0 10 0.9
BZX84C4V3 4.3 4.0~4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3.3~4 1.0 4.4~5.1 20 30 20 3 1.0 10 0.9
BZX84C4V7 4.7 4.4~5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3.7~4.7 1.0 4.5~5.4 20 15 20 3 2.0 10 0.9
BZX84C5V1 5.1 4.8~5.4 5 60 480 1.0 4.2~5.3 1.0 5~5.9 20 15 20 2 2.0 10 0.9
BZX84C5V6 5.6 5.2~6.0 5 40 400 1.0 4.8~6 1.0 5.2~6.3 20 10 20 1 2.0 10 0.9
BZX84C6V2 6.2 5.8~6.6 5 10 150 1.0 5.6~6.6 1.0 5.8~6.8 20 6 20 3 4.0 10 0.9
BZX84C6V8 6.8 6.4~7.2 5 15 80 1.0 6.3~7.2 1.0 6.4~7.4 20 6 20 2 4.0 10 0.9
BZX84C7V5 7.5 7.0~7.9 5 15 80 1.0 6.9~7.9 1.0 7~8 20 6 20 1 5.0 10 0.9
BZX84C8V2 8.2 7.7~8.7 5 15 80 1.0 7.6~8.7 1.0 7.7~8.8 20 6 20 0.7 5.0 10 0.9
BZX84C9V1 9.1 8.5~9.6 5 15 100 1.0 8.4~9.6 1.0 8.5~9.7 20 8 20 0.5 6.0 10 0.9
BZX84C10 10 9.4~10.6 5 20 150 1.0 9.3~10.6 1.0 9.4~10.7 20 10 20 0.2 7.0 10 0.9
BZX84C11 11 10.4~11.6 5 20 150 1.0 10.2~11.6 1.0 10.4~11.8 20 10 20 0.1 8.0 10 0.9
BZX84C12 12 11.4~12.7 5 25 150 1.0 11.2~12.7 1.0 11.4~12.9 20 10 20 0.1 8.0 10 0.9
BZX84C13 13 12.4~14.1 5 30 170 1.0 12.3~14 1.0 12.5~14.2 20 15 20 0.1 8.0 10 0.9
BZX84C15 15 13.8~15.6 5 30 200 1.0 13.7~15.5 1.0 13.9~15.7 20 20 20 0.05 10.5 10 0.9
BZX84C16 16 15.3~17.1 5 40 200 1.0 15.2~17 1.0 15.4~17.2 20 20 20 0.05 11.2 10 0.9
BZX84C18 18 16.8~19.1 5 45 225 1.0 16.7~19 1.0 16.9~19.2 20 20 20 0.05 12.6 10 0.9
BZX84C20 20 18.8~21.2 5 55 225 1.0 18.7~21.1 1.0 18.9~21.4 20 20 20 0.05 14.0 10 0.9
BZX84C22 22 20.8~23.3 5 55 250 1.0 20.7~23.2 1.0 20.9~23.4 20 25 20 0.05 15.4 10 0.9
BZX84C24 24 22.8~25.6 5 70 250 1.0 22.7~25.5 1.0 22.9~25.7 20 25 20 0.05 16.8 10 0.9
BZX84C27 27 25.1~28.9 2 80 300 0.5 25~28.9 0.1 25.2~29.3 10 45 10 0.05 18.9 10 0.9
BZX84C30 30 28~32 2 80 300 0.5 27.8~32 0.1 28.1~32.4 10 50 10 0.05 21 10 0.9
BZX84C33 33 31~35 2 80 325 0.5 30.8~35 0.1 31.1~35.4 10 55 10 0.05 23.1 10 0.9
BZX84C36 36 34~38 2 90 350 0.5 33.8~38 0.1 34.1~38.4 10 60 10 0.05 25.2 10 0.9
BZX84C39 39 37~41 2 130 350 0.5 36.7~41 0.1 37.1~41.5 10 70 10 0.05 27.3 10 0.9
BZX84C43 43 40~46 2 150 375 0.5 39.7~46 0.1 40.1~46.5 10 80 10 0.05 30.1 10 0.9
BZX84C47 47 44~50 2 170 375 0.5 43.7~50 0.1 44.1~50.5 10 90 10 0.05 32.9 10 0.9
BZX84C51 51 48~54 2 180 400 0.5 47.6~54 0.1 48.1~54.6 10 100 10 0.05 35.7 10 0.9
BZX84C56 56 52~60 2 200 425 0.5 51.5~60 0.1 52.1~60.8 10 110 10 0.05 39.2 10 0.9
BZX84C62 62 58~66 2 215 450 0.5 57.4~66 0.1 58.2~67 10 120 10 0.05 43.4 10 0.9
BZX84C68 68 64~72 2 240 475 0.5 63.4~72 0.1 64.2~73.2 10 130 10 0.05 47.6 10 0.9
BZX84C75 75 70~79 2 255 500 0.5 69.4~79 0.1 70.3~80.2 10 140 10 0.05 52.5 10 0.9
©SHENZHEN HOTTECH ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
3 / 5E-mail:hkt@heketai.com
BZX84C2V0-BZX84C75